

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

FA No. 119 of 2023

Gurmel Singh **Versus** Smt. Neelam Malik

14.08.2023	<p>Shri Manoj Paranjpe, counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Shri Shrijan Shukla, Advocate and Shri Shailesh Tiwari, Advocate appears along with Ms. Sharmila Singhai, learned senior counsel for Respondent No.1.</p> <p>Shri Vikram Sharma, Dy. Government Advocate for the State/Respondent No.2.</p> <p>Heard on admission.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Also heard on I.A. No.01, an application under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 read with Section 151 of Code of Civil Procedure.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the State/Respondent No.2 prays for two weeks' time to file the reply to the application filed under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 read with Section 151 of C.P.C.</p> <p>Call for record of the Court below.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, till the next date of hearing, no third party interest shall be created in respect of the suit property to avoid the multiplicity of the proceedings.</p> <p>List it in the week commencing 19.09.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) JUDGE</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE</p>