

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 119 of 2023

Gurmel Singh **Versus** Smt. Neelam Malik

21.09.2023	<p>Mr. Arpan Verma, Counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Shailesh Tiwari, Counsel for the respondent No.1</p> <p>Mr. Trivikram Nayak, PL for the respondent No.2/State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 submits that reply is ready, however, a short time may be granted to place it on record.</p> <p>A week's time is granted.</p> <p>List this case after a week.</p> <p>I.R. granted on 14.08.2023 shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Goutam Bhaduri) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge</p>

Ajay.