



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 119 of 2023

Gurmel Singh **Versus** Smt. Neelam Malik

12.09.2025	<p>Ms. Shivangi Agrawal, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Anurag Singh, Counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant submits that paper book has already been filed.</p> <p>Office to verify.</p> <p>Interim Relief granted earlier to continue.</p> <p>Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) JUDGE</p> <p>Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE</p> <p>Saurabh</p>