

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 119 of 2023****GURMEL SINGH versus SMT. NEELAM MALIK****Order Sheet**

28/11/2025	<p>Ms. Shivangi Agrawal, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to remove the default(s), failing which, the appeal shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Bench.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>

Raghu Jat